## 503395219 07/16/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3441844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL DEAN ELLIS	05/22/1995
BRUCE DAVIS	05/13/1995
EDWARD BRUCE KNUDSON	05/22/1995
LARRY MILLER	05/22/1995

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEWS AMERICA PUBLICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	2830 DE LA CRUZ BOULEVARD	
City:	SANTA CLARA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95050	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09368198
Application Number:	09428588
Application Number:	09604326
Application Number:	10390510
Application Number:	10390056
Application Number:	10390066
Application Number:	10390055
Application Number:	10434844

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)235-9492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is disaccessidi, it will be sent via 05 mail.

**Phone:** 617-951-7000

**Email:** liseann.ruggeri-kalil@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: ROPES & GRAY LLP

Address Line 1: PRUDENTIAL TOWER - 800 BOYLSTON STREET

Address Line 2: IPRM DOCKETING - 43RD FLOOR

PATENT

503395219 REEL: 036111 FRAME: 0337

Address Line 4: BOS	dress Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02199		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	003597-0140-102 CHAIN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISE ANN RUGGERI-KALIL		
SIGNATURE:	/LISE ANN RUGGERI-KALIL/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/16/2015		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

 $source = 003597 - 0140 - 102 - 104 - 105 - 106 - 107 - 108 - 110 - 112 - \ (1) \ Inventors \ to \ News$ 

America-Telecommunications#page1.tif

source=003597-0140-102-104-105-106-107-108-110-112- (1) Inventors to News

America-Telecommunications#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036111 FRAME: 0338

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor/co-inventors who have created a certain invention entitled:

#### "ELECTRONIC TELEVISION PROGRAM GUIDE SCHEDULE SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH REMOTE PRODUCT ORDERING"

for which an application for patent in the United States of America has been filed on: April 24, 1995 (known as United States Patent Application Serial No: 08/428,809) do hereby sell, assign and transfer jointly to:

News America Publications, Inc. 1211 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036

a corporation of the State of Delaware, and

Telecommunications of Colorado, Inc. 1519 DTC Parkway Englewood, Colorado 80111-3000

a corporation of the State of Colorado,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application where applicable and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

I/We agree that ASSIGNEES, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries, and may do so in their own names where applicable; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting

NYFS11..:\80\77118\0003\1194\ASND0994.M70

PATENT REEL: 7665 FRAME: 0968

> PATENT REEL: 036111 FRAME: 0339

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 77118.0015

title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said ASSIGNEES, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

I/We covenant with said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/we have hereunto set my/our signature on the date indicated below.

Michael Dean Ellis
Date 5/22/45

Date 5/13/95

Edward Bruce Knudson

Date 5/22/95

Larry Miller

Data 5/22/85

NYF511...:\80\77118\0003\1194\ASND0994.M70

RECORDED: 06/12/1995

PATENT

REEL: 7665 FRAME: 0969

**PATENT** 

REEL: 036111 FRAME: 0340